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Osaka Dojima Commodity Ex Total
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Futures contracts :
Oct. 2013
Volume

Oct. 2014
Volume

Tokyo Rice

Chukyo Kerosene

Red　Beans

5,522

6,7549,241

3,523

Oct. 2014
Open Interest

Gas Oil

Chukyo Gasoline

Platinum

Platinum Mini

Rubber(RSS3)

Gold

Gold Mini

Silver

22,691

10,165

Osaka Rice

Red　Beans

Palladium

Gasoline

6,614

Raw Sugar

Crude Oil

Kerosene

180

4,4854,485

263

21,188
100

180

21,994

394

264
263

6,082
3,803

0
264264 0

9,733 9,447
394

263

161,996218,305 25,906
748,2221,000,120 94,140
167,696123,882

4,764
306,013552,069 85,331

46,103 5,26228,117
9,134 1,907

161,704240,220 20,510

75,505105,773 16,707

459
2,150 1,170
1,946

18,212

MONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTERESTMONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTERESTMONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTERESTMONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTEREST

1,520 1,9063,553

Corn

Reported by JCCH       [October, 2014 ]Reported by JCCH       [October, 2014 ]Reported by JCCH       [October, 2014 ]Reported by JCCH       [October, 2014 ]

2,455,916

74,38278,872

18,973

1,980

122 2
2,402

2,477,104TOTAL CONTRACTS

1,771,289Tokyo Commodity Ex Total

1,793,283

Raw Sugar 5

351,505

0 36
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Chukyo Oil

263 0.01 263 100.00
88,376 3.57 53,982 163.71Agricultural Products

Oil

Rubber

264 0.01

Fisheries Products

Agricultural Products Index 100.000.01 264264

Oct. 2014 Share(%) Oct. 2013

Precious Metals

Sugar

1,740,549 70.27
218,305 8.81 161,996

300 88.00

Comparison
with a year ago

424,987 17.16 311,771
4,096 0.17 4,382

Comparison
with a year ago

TOTAL 2,477,104 100.00 1,793,283

93.29

Jan.～Oct. 2014 Jan.～Oct. 2013

2,444 2,444
2,449

2,043,166 1,985,390
11,992,734 17,571,963

24,112,445 72.29

3,720,200 70.80

TOTAL 17,431,940

Agricultural Products Index 100.00
7,523 33.15

Oil 2,633,840

Sugar

Rubber

Precious Metals

Volume

2,449

728,204 780,580

－TOTAL

Agricultural Products

100.00

138.13
93.47
136.31
138.10
134.76

26,609 41,896Chukyo Oil

Fisheries Products

2,494

1,260,325

－

Open Interest

63.51

68.25
102.91

OPTIONS ON FUTURES
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